

**\*\*\*Adopted\*\*\***

**AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO**

**House Bill NO. 1168**

**By Senator(s) Blackmon, Turner**

1           AMEND on lines 122 and 123 by changing Twenty-five Thousand  
2 Dollars (\$25,000.00) to One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars  
3 (\$150,000.00)